
 Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football @ Lawrenceburg Boys Varsity Football - 11/16/2019 5:00 PMBox Score Report

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Heritage Hills 0 7 7 8 22

Lawrenceburg 0 0 0 0 0

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play HER LAW

Heritage
Hills

2 05:16 #23 Phoenix Rodgers runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40
Ethan Hill is good.)

7 0

Heritage
Hills

3 03:19 #8 Noah Mundy runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Ethan
Hill is good.)

14 0

Heritage
Hills

4 07:50 #15 Cole Sigler runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by
#15 Cole Sigler to #3 Kaden Feldpausch is good.)

22 0



TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Heritage Hills Lawrenceburg

Total Offense 291 214

Number of Plays 46 49

Yards per Play 6.3 4.4

Passing 13 89

Completions - Attempts 2 - 5 6 - 15

Yards per Pass 6.5 14.8

Touchdowns - Interceptions 0 - 0 0 - 1

Rushing 278 125

Rushing Attempts 41 34

Yards per Rush 6.8 3.7

Receiving 13 89

Receiving Completions 2 6

Yards per Catch 6.5 14.8

Penalties - Yards 4 - 40 6 - 35

Turnovers 0 3

Fumbles - Lost 0 - 0 4 - 2

Interceptions Thrown 0 1

Punting Attempts - Average Distance 1 - 50.0 2 - 36.5

Defensive Sacks - Yards 0 - 0 0 - 0

Time of Possession 00:25:18 00:22:15

Downs

First Downs 21 12

First Downs - Rushing 18 6

First Downs - Passing 0 6

First Downs - Penalties 3 0

Third Down Conversions/Attempts 3/6 (50.0%) 2/12 (16.7%)

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 0/2 (0.0%) 3/5 (60.0%)

PASSING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

15 Cole
Sigler

2 5 13 0 0

PASSING - LAWRENCEBURG

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

2 Garrett
Yoon

6 12 89 0 0

1 Dakota
Roth

0 3 0 0 1



RUSHING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Att Yds Avg TD

25 Jacob
Wetzel

20 134 6.7 0

15 Cole
Sigler

13 100 7.7 1

23
Phoenix
Rodgers

6 23 3.8 1

8 Noah
Mundy

2 21 10.5 1

RUSHING - LAWRENCEBURG

Name Att Yds Avg TD

10 Adam
Burd

17 51 3.0 0

1 Dakota
Roth

3 42 14.0 0

2 Garrett
Yoon

12 28 2.3 0

13
Mason
Kennedy

2 4 2.0 0

RECEIVING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Rec Yds Avg TD

12 Adam
Guth

1 12 12.0 0

23
Phoenix
Rodgers

1 1 1.0 0

RECEIVING - LAWRENCEBURG

Name Rec Yds Avg TD

3 Gavin
Yoon

2 33 16.5 0

4 Seth
Lampert

2 27 13.5 0

10 Adam
Burd

1 17 17.0 0

93
Brayden
York

1 12 12.0 0

DEFENSE - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

3 Kaden
Feldpausch

0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1

DEFENSE - LAWRENCEBURG

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

KICKING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name FG FGA XP Pts

40 Ethan
Hill

0 0 2 2

KICKING - LAWRENCEBURG

Name FG FGA XP Pts

PUNTING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Num Yds Avg I20

12 Adam
Guth

1 50 50.0 1

PUNTING - LAWRENCEBURG

Name Num Yds Avg I20

13
Mason
Kennedy

2 73 36.5 0



PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Att Yds Avg TD

3 Kaden
Feldpausch

1 10 10.0 0

Team 1 0 0.0 0

PUNT RETURNS - LAWRENCEBURG

Name Att Yds Avg TD

Team 1 0 0.0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Att Yds Avg TD

KICKOFF RETURNS - LAWRENCEBURG

Name Att Yds Avg TD

10 Adam
Burd

4 66 16.5 0



Defensive Cumulative Statistics Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2019

DEFENSE

Name Total Tackles Solo Assist Sack - Yds TFL Safeties Pass Breakups

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 93 69 48 0.5 - 3 5 0 3

#25 Jacob Wetzel 90.5 64 53 0 - 0 2 0 2

#6 Gavin Vaal 49.5 36 27 1 - 12 3 0 8

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 36 24 24 0 - 0 1 0 8

#88 Jordan Mitchell 33.5 23 21 3 - 13 2 0 0

#79 Mark Doyle 32.5 15 35 0 - 0 0 0 0

#78 Hunter Wetzel 31 20 22 2 - 10 3 0 0

#8 Noah Mundy 31 23 16 0 - 0 0.5 0 3

#15 Cole Sigler 30 26 8 0 - 0 1 0 1

#12 Adam Guth 24 16 16 0 - 0 1 0 3

#52 Gabe Morrison 22.5 14 17 1 - 5 1 0 1

#50 Garrett Nix 20 17 6 0 - 0 0 0 0

#76 Wes Fleischmann 18 12 12 2 - 7 0 0 0

#81 Cody Frakes 17.5 13 9 0 - 0 6.5 0 0

#7 Luke Rickelman 14 10 8 0 - 0 1 0 0

#24 Caleb Fakes 13 10 6 0 - 0 0 0 0

#77 Tyler Litkenhus 12 10 4 1 - 6 0 0 0

#20 Owen Schaad 11.5 10 3 0 - 0 0 0 1

#58 Jakob Garrett 7 7 0 1 - 3 1 0 0

#35 Evan Bowling 7 3 8 0 - 0 0 0 0

#59 Chris Barboza 6 3 6 0 - 0 0 0 0

#54 Zach Braun 4.5 3 3 0 - 0 0 0 0

#57 Erik Thomas 4 3 2 0 - 0 1 0 0

#2 Kort Schaefer 2.5 2 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

#65 Spencer Vaal 2 1 2 0 - 0 0 0 0

#4 Jacob Schmidt 2 2 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

#66 Cody Dauby 1.5 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

#14 Clay Radigan 1.5 1 1 0 - 0 1 0 0

#10 Skylar Staples 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

#53 Cameron Briggs 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0



#74 Eli Harney 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0

#1 Jacob Gaines 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

#63 Kolton Brown 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

#5 Trenton Hill 0.5 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

#51 Quinten Tempel 0.5 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

#22 Brenden Chew 0.5 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

#72 Aiden Lyttle 0.5 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

#56 Jeremy Merkley 0.5 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

Name Total Tackles Solo Assist Sack - Yds TFL Safeties Pass Breakups

INTERCEPTIONS

Name Num Return Yards TD

#15 Cole Sigler 8 145 2

#12 Adam Guth 4 4 0

#8 Noah Mundy 3 33 0

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 3 51 1

#79 Mark Doyle 1 3 0

#5 Trenton Hill 1 24 0

#6 Gavin Vaal 1 70 1

#24 Caleb Fakes 1 18 0

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 1 9 0

#25 Jacob Wetzel 1 3 0



DEFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name Forced Recovered Recovery Yards TD

#25 Jacob Wetzel 3 0 0 0

#76 Wes Fleischmann 1 0 0 0

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 1 1 0 0

#78 Hunter Wetzel 1 1 0 0

#58 Jakob Garrett 1 0 0 0

#79 Mark Doyle 1 1 0 0

#8 Noah Mundy 1 1 0 0

#6 Gavin Vaal 1 0 0 0

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 1 1 0 0

Team 0 9 0 0

#50 Garrett Nix 0 1 0 0



Offensive Cumulative Statistics Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2019

RUSHING

Name G Att Yds Avg TD YPG

#25 Jacob Wetzel 13 135 1050 7.8 13 80.8

#15 Cole Sigler 12 102 954 9.4 10 79.5

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 13 102 612 6.0 20 47.1

#6 Gavin Vaal 12 55 499 9.1 5 41.6

#8 Noah Mundy 11 36 249 6.9 4 22.6

#20 Owen Schaad 13 16 125 7.8 2 9.6

#35 Evan Bowling 13 15 70 4.7 0 5.4

#7 Luke Rickelman 13 8 54 6.8 1 4.2

#24 Caleb Fakes 13 7 47 6.7 0 3.6

#4 Jacob Schmidt 13 3 19 6.3 1 1.5

#9 Shane Staples 13 2 9 4.5 0 0.7

#37 Brenden Chew 11 1 7 7.0 0 0.6

#44 Ross Tempel 13 4 6 1.5 0 0.5

#30 Butch Powers 13 2 3 1.5 0 0.2

#10 Skylar Staples 11 4 3 0.8 0 0.3

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 13 1 (-5) (-5.0) -1 (-0.4)

PASSING

Name G Cmp Att Yds TD Int YPG Pct QBR

#15 Cole Sigler 12 36 64 625 8 1 52.1 56.3% 176.4

#7 Luke Rickelman 13 2 2 17 1 0 1.3 100.0% 336.4

RECEIVING

Name G Rec Yds Avg TD YPG

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 13 13 285 21.9 5 21.9

#25 Jacob Wetzel 13 7 143 20.4 2 11.0

#8 Noah Mundy 11 7 105 15.0 0 9.5

#6 Gavin Vaal 12 6 67 11.2 2 5.6

#12 Adam Guth 13 2 22 11.0 0 1.7

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 13 2 14 7.0 0 1.1

#81 Cody Frakes 13 1 6 6.0 0 0.5



OFFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name Fumbles Fumbles Lost

#25 Jacob Wetzel 4 3

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 3 1

#8 Noah Mundy 2 1

#20 Owen Schaad 1 1

#15 Cole Sigler 2 1

#7 Luke Rickelman 1 0

TOTAL OFFENSE

Name G Plays Rush - Yards Pass - Yards TGT - Rec - Yards Total Yards YPG

#15 Cole Sigler 12 166 102 - 954 64 - 625 0 - 0 - 0 1579 131.6

#25 Jacob Wetzel 13 135 135 - 1050 0 - 0 7 - 7 - 143 1193 91.8

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 13 102 102 - 612 0 - 0 2 - 2 - 14 626 48.2

#6 Gavin Vaal 12 55 55 - 499 0 - 0 6 - 6 - 67 566 47.2

#8 Noah Mundy 11 36 36 - 249 0 - 0 7 - 7 - 105 354 32.2

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 13 1 1 - (-5) 0 - 0 13 - 13 - 285 280 21.5

#20 Owen Schaad 13 16 16 - 125 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 125 9.6

#7 Luke Rickelman 13 10 8 - 54 2 - 17 0 - 0 - 0 71 5.5

#35 Evan Bowling 13 15 15 - 70 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 70 5.4

#24 Caleb Fakes 13 7 7 - 47 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 47 3.6

#12 Adam Guth 13 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 3 - 2 - 22 22 1.7

#4 Jacob Schmidt 13 3 3 - 19 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 19 1.5

#9 Shane Staples 13 2 2 - 9 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 9 0.7

#37 Brenden Chew 11 1 1 - 7 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 7 0.6

#44 Ross Tempel 13 4 4 - 6 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 6 0.5

#81 Cody Frakes 13 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 6 6 0.5

#30 Butch Powers 13 2 2 - 3 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 3 0.2

#10 Skylar Staples 11 4 4 - 3 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 3 0.3

ALL PURPOSE YARDS

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG

#15 Cole Sigler 12 954 0 98 186 145 0 1383 115.3

#25 Jacob Wetzel 13 1050 143 0 0 3 0 1196 92.0

#6 Gavin Vaal 12 499 67 116 50 70 0 802 66.8

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 13 612 14 12 0 9 0 647 49.8



#3 Kaden Feldpausch 13 (-5) 285 181 73 51 0 585 45.0

#8 Noah Mundy 11 249 105 22 0 33 0 409 37.2

#20 Owen Schaad 13 125 0 73 0 0 0 198 15.2

#35 Evan Bowling 13 70 0 0 0 0 0 70 5.4

#24 Caleb Fakes 13 47 0 0 0 18 0 65 5.0

#7 Luke Rickelman 13 54 0 1 0 0 0 55 4.2

#12 Adam Guth 13 0 22 9 0 4 0 35 2.7

#5 Trenton Hill 13 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 1.8

#4 Jacob Schmidt 13 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 1.5

#9 Shane Staples 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0.7

#37 Brenden Chew 11 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.6

#44 Ross Tempel 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.5

#81 Cody Frakes 13 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0.5

#10 Skylar Staples 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.3

#79 Mark Doyle 13 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.2

#30 Butch Powers 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.2

#77 Tyler Litkenhus 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#76 Wes Fleischmann 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#65 Spencer Vaal 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#50 Garrett Nix 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#52 Gabe Morrison 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#78 Hunter Wetzel 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#54 Zach Braun 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#58 Jakob Garrett 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#88 Jordan Mitchell 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#42 Austin Hill 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#40 Ethan Hill 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#66 Cody Dauby 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#51 Quinten Tempel 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#59 Chris Barboza 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#53 Cameron Briggs 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#2 Kort Schaefer 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#22 Brenden Chew 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG



#72 Aiden Lyttle 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#74 Eli Harney 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#57 Erik Thomas 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#1 Jacob Gaines 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#14 Clay Radigan 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#63 Kolton Brown 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#56 Jeremy Merkley 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG

SCORING

Name TD FG Kick PAT 2pt PAT Pts

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 20 0 0 0 120

#25 Jacob Wetzel 15 0 0 0 90

#15 Cole Sigler 15 0 0 0 90

#40 Ethan Hill 0 1 52 0 55

#6 Gavin Vaal 9 0 0 0 54

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 5 0 0 1 32

#8 Noah Mundy 4 0 0 0 24

#42 Austin Hill 0 0 16 0 16

#20 Owen Schaad 2 0 0 0 12

#4 Jacob Schmidt 1 0 0 0 6

#7 Luke Rickelman 1 0 0 0 6



Special Team Cumulative Statistics Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2019

KICKING

Name FGM-A 0-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ XPM-A

#40 Ethan Hill 1 - 3 0 - 0 1 - 1 0 - 2 0 - 0 0 - 0 52 - 54

#42 Austin Hill 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 16 - 16

KICKOFFS

Name Num Yds Avg Touchbacks

#40 Ethan Hill 69 3447 50.0 2

#42 Austin Hill 18 807 44.8 0

PUNTING

Name Num Yds Avg I20 Blk Touchbacks Fair Catches

#12 Adam Guth 15 622 41.5 12 0 1 0

KICK RETURNS

Name Num Yds Avg TD

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 5 181 36.2 0

#6 Gavin Vaal 4 116 29.0 1

#15 Cole Sigler 1 98 98.0 1

#20 Owen Schaad 4 73 18.3 0

#8 Noah Mundy 1 22 22.0 0

#23 Phoenix Rodgers 1 12 12.0 0

#12 Adam Guth 3 9 3.0 0

#7 Luke Rickelman 1 1 1.0 0

#77 Tyler Litkenhus 1 0 0.0 0

PUNT RETURNS

Name Num Yds Avg TD

#15 Cole Sigler 8 186 23.3 2

#3 Kaden Feldpausch 4 73 18.3 0

#6 Gavin Vaal 6 50 8.3 0

Team 25 0 0.0 0
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